

ú

C.A.No. 3536 OF 2000

ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 IN Civil Appeal.No.3536/2000

M/S. IMPRESSION PRINTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-1

Respondent (s)

(For stay and Office Report)

Date : 16/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mrs.Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.TLV Iyer,Sr.Adv.
M/s Nisha Bagchi,Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

There shall be stay of the impugned order, pending
further orders of this Court.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master