

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3536 OF 2000

M/S. IMPRESSION PRINTS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, DELHI-1

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and with office report)

Date: 10/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the

Appellant commenced his arguments at 11.20 A.M. and concluded at 3.35

P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor

and General appearing for the Respondent commenced his arguments

concluded at 3.55 P.M. Hearing stands concluded. Judgment reserved.

gh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Jasbir Sin

ter

Court Master

Court Mas